A CONTRACTOR OF SUPERING OF SU	County of El Dorado				330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/			
OF ELDOR NUM	Legislation Details							
File #:	18-1427	Version: 1						
Туре:	Closed Sessie	on Item	Status:	Closed Session				
File created:	9/10/2018		In control:	Board of Supervisors				
On agenda:	9/25/2018		Final action:	9/25/2018				
Title:	Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8 - Conference with Real Property Negotiator: This body will hold a closed session to give instructions to its negotiator regarding the real property known as Assessor's Parcel Number 323-400-16-100 consisting of approximately 48 acres: 50%: Betty J. Oetting as Surviving Trustee of the Arthur V. Oetting and Betty J. Oetting Revocable Trust dated 4/23/2013; 50%: Gary C. Oetting and Barba E. Oetting as Trustees of the Oetting Fam Trust dated 1/16/2002. Instructions to El Dorado County's negotiator will concern price and terms of payment. CAO, or designee will be the negotiator on behalf of El Dorado County. The parties with whom El Dorado County's negotiator may negotiate are those parties identified above and their agents and successors. (Est. Time: 10 Min.)							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver Action B	 V	Act	ion	Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/25/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	No Action Reported.	